0.2±0.05
P
12.4±0.5
(0.2) 0.8±0.1 Vinyl Sleeve
(4
.2
)
D

•	 Nominal Capacitance Range:  0.1 to 1.5F
•	 Capacitance Tolerance:  -20% to +80% (20°C)
•	 Operating Temperature Range:  -25°C to 70°C
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Bussmann
Part No. Fig. Nominal
Capacitance (F)
Nominal ESR (Ω)
Measured at 1kHz
Nominal Dimensions (mm) Typical Mass
(grams/1 piece)
Price Each
Diameter Height Lead C to C 1 25 50 100 250 500
504-KR-5R5V104-R KR-5R5V104-R A  0.1   75   11.5   12.5   5   1.4  1.63 1.36 1.25 1.12 1.00 .98
504-KR-5R5H104-R KR-5R5H104-R B  0.1   75   11.5   5   10   1.4  1.63 1.36 1.25 1.12 1.00 .98
504-KR-5R5C104-R KR-5R5C104-R C  0.1   75   13.5   7.5   5   3.3  1.63 1.36 1.25 1.12 1.00 .98
504-KR-5R5C224-R KR-5R5C224-R C  0.22   75   13.5   7.5   5   3.3  1.63 1.36 1.25 1.12 1.00 .98
504-KR-5R5V334-R KR-5R5V334-R A  0.33   50   11.5   12.5   5   1.4  1.63 1.36 1.25 1.12 1.11 1.10
504-KR-5R5H334-R KR-5R5H334-R B  0.33   50   11.5   5   10   1.4  1.63 1.36 1.25 1.12 1.00 .98
504-KR-5R5C334-R KR-5R5C334-R C  0.33   50   13.5   7.5   5   3.3  1.63 1.36 1.25 1.12 1.00 .98
504-KR-5R5V474-R KR-5R5V474-R A  0.47   50   11.5   12.5   5   1.4  2.93 2.47 2.25 2.02 1.80 1.59
504-KR-5R5H474-R KR-5R5H474-R B  0.47   50   11.5   5   10   1.4  2.93 2.47 2.25 2.02 1.80 1.59
504-KR-5R5C474-R KR-5R5C474-R C  0.47   50   13.5   7.5   5   3.3  2.93 2.55 2.40 2.10 1.92 1.85
504-KR-5R5V105-R KR-5R5V105-R D  1.0   30   19   19.5   5   4.2  3.22 2.72 2.47 2.22 1.98 1.77
504-KR-5R5H105-R KR-5R5H105-R E  1.0   30   19   6.5   20   4.2  3.22 2.72 2.47 2.36 2.20 1.77
504-KR-5R5C105-R KR-5R5C105-R F  1.0   30   21.5   7.5   5   9.1  3.22 2.72 2.47 2.22 1.98 1.77
504-KR-5R5V155-R KR-5R5V155-R D  1.5   30   19   19.5   5   4.2  4.39 3.71 3.37 3.03 2.70 2.32
504-KR-5R5H155-R KR-5R5H155-R E  1.5   30   19   6.5   20   4.2  4.39 3.71 3.37 3.03 2.70 2.32
504-KR-5R5C155-R KR-5R5C155-R F  1.5   30   21.5   7.5   5   9.1  4.39 3.71 3.37 3.03 2.70 2.32
Bussmann
Part No.
Dimensions: mm
A B C D P

PM-5R0V155-R 11.0 21.3 23.0 0.6 5.3
PM-5R0V305-R 11.0 21.3 32.5 0.6 5.3
Tolerances Maximum ±0.02 ±0.5
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Bussmann
Part No. Fig. Nominal
Capacitance (F)
Nominal ESR (Ω)
Measured
at 1kHz
Voltage
Price Each
1 25 50 100 250
504-PA-5R0V224-R PA-5R0V224-R A 0.224 0.3 5.0 7.31 6.18 5.62 5.06 4.50
504-PA-5R0V474-R PA-5R0V474-R A 0.47 0.2 5.0 9.26 7.83 7.12 6.41 5.82
504-PB-5R0H104-R PB-5R0H104-R B 0.1 10 5.0 3.08 2.64 2.45 2.21 2.01
504-PB-5R0H105-R PB-5R0H105-R B 1.0 1.0 5.0 8.82 7.57 7.01 6.33 5.77
504-PB-5R0H474-R PB-5R0H474-R B 0.47 2.0 5.0 5.87 5.30 4.59 4.01 3.67
504-PB-5R0V474-R PB-5R0V474-R A 0.47 2.0 5.0 5.36 4.53 4.12 3.71 3.37
504-PM-5R0V155-R PM-5R0V155-R A 1.5 0.07 5.0 14.46 12.23 11.12 10.01 8.90
504-PM-5R0V305-R PM-5R0V305-R A 3.0 0.05 5.0 14.46 11.92 11.12 10.01 8.90
504-PM-5R0H474-R PM-5R0H474-R A 0.47 0.3 5.0 10.20 8.60 7.85 7.05 6.30
504-PM-5R0H105-R PM-5R0H105-R A 1.0 0.15 5.0 9.91 8.38 7.62 7.02 6.65
504-PM-5R0V474-R PM-5R0V474-R A 0.47 0.3 5.0 10.20 8.60 7.85 7.05 6.30
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Bussmann

504-PHB-5R0_505-R PHB-5R0_505-R 5 5 0.12 0.13 17.33 14.94 13.76 12.57
504-PHV-5R4_474-R PHV-5R4_474-R 0.47 5.4 0.30 0.40 6.51 5.61 5.17 4.72
504-PHV-5R4_155-R PHV-5R4_155-R 1.5 5.4 0.12 0.16 11.05 9.53 8.78 8.01
504-PHV-5R4_255-R PHV-5R4_255-R 2.5 5.4 0.075 0.08 13.03 11.23 10.35 9.45
504-PHV-5R4_305-R PHV-5R4_305-R 3 5.4 0.075 0.08 13.73 11.83 10.90 9.95
504-PHV-5R4_505-R PHV-5R4_505-R 5 5.4 0.065 0.07 17.33 14.94 13.76 12.57
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Bussmann
Part No. Fig. Capacitance (F)
Nominal ESR (Ω) (Equivalent Series
Resistance) Measured @ Nominal Dimensions (mm) Typical Mass
(grams/piece)
Price Each
1kHz DC Diameter (A) Length (B) 1 25 50 100 250
504-M0810-2R5105-R M0810-2R5105-R C 1 0.15 0.2 ø8 13 1.2 3.90 3.30 3.00 2.70 2.40
504-M0820-2R5205-R M0820-2R5205-R C 2 0.075 0.1 ø8 20 1.5 7.80 6.60 6.00 5.40 4.80
504-M1020-2R5305-R M1020-2R5305-R C 3 0.035 0.05 ø10 20.5 2.8 9.75 8.25 7.50 6.75 6.00
504-M1030-2R5605-R M1030-2R5605-R C 6 0.025 0.035 ø10 30 3.9 11.70 9.90 9.00 8.10 7.20
504-M1325-2R5905-R M1325-2R5905-R C 9 0.02 0.03 ø13 26 5.6 16.70 14.10 12.85 11.55 10.30
Performance
Parameters
Capacitance
Change (% of Initial